504694908 12/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4741630

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| MARCUS WILLI KARL GERHARD BOSCH | 11/21/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JESSICA M. PATTERSON | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3047 PALMER POINTE COURT | |
| City: | RENO | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89511 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15819819 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)786-6179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (775) 327-3000

Email: patentdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. RYAN
Address Line 1: 5441 KIETZKE LANE
Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR
Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 93381.0003 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBERT C. RYAN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Robert C. Ryan/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/19/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504694908 REEL: 044434 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, including \$25.00 in-hand paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, the undersigned inventor Marcus Willi Karl Gerhard Bosch (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Jessica M. Patterson 3047 Palmer Pointe Court Reno, Nevada 89511

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), her successors, and her assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention or inventions as set forth in the Patents and/or Patent Applications listed in the table below:

| APPLICATION NO. | FILING DATE | COUNTRY | TITLE |
|-----------------|-------------------|---------|--|
| 62/434,001 | December 14, 2016 | US | Plastic and metal clip to protect tee shirts while wearing jeans |

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all related applications including without limitation all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, her successors, and her assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, her successors, and her assigns.

PATENT REEL: 044434 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment,

Further, in the event the ASSIGNOR becomes unwilling or unable to execute any documents required by the Assignee to perfect its title in any subject matter assigned to the ASSIGNEE hereunder, the ASSIGNOR gives the ASSIGNEE's designated counsel power of attorney to execute any such documents.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 21 day of November, 2017

STATE OF <u>Wichiga</u>y COUNTY OF Workel

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared , known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this Olday of November, 2017.

My commission expires: July 24, 20,00

(SEAL)

Cynthia S. Bates, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Montcalm Acting to the County of Montosim, My Commission Expires: 7/24/2020

Page 2 of 2

10367189_1